

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SUPREME COURT CASE NO. SC10-
DISTRICT COURT CASE NO. 3D10-1331

MIA CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Petitioner,

vs.

HACIENDA VILLAS, INC.

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Brian J. Stack, Esq.
Sammy Epelbaum, Esq.
**STACK FERNANDEZ ANDERSON &
HARRIS, P. A.**
1200 Brickell Avenue
Suite 950
Miami, Florida 33131
Tel: 305.371.0001
Fax: 305.371.0002

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
III.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	3
	A. The Third District’s Decision Expressly and Directly Conflicts with Decisions of this Court and of Other District Courts that Permit a Plaintiff to Bring Suit for Payments Due Under a Repudiated Contract in the County where Plaintiff Resides.....	3
	B. The Third District’s Decision to Apply the “Service Contract” Venue Rule Expressly and Directly Conflicts with Decisions of this Court and of Other District Courts.....	8
V.	CONCLUSION.....	10
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	12
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	13

I. TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Case Citations</i>	<i>Page(s)</i>
<i>Croker v. Powell</i> , 115 Fla. 733, 156 So. 146 (1934)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Duggan v. Tomlinson</i> , 167 So. 2d 2 (Fla. 1st DCA 1964)	7
<i>Eclectic Source Network, Inc. v. Value Rent-A-Car, Inc.</i> , 611 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	1
<i>Kumar v. Embassy Kosher Tours, Inc.</i> , 696 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	3, 8
<i>Rayman v. Langdon Asset Mgmt., Inc.</i> , 745 So. 2d 426 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	2
<i>Ryan v. Mobile Commc'n Enters., Inc.</i> , 594 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	9, 10
<i>Saf-T-Clean, Inc. v. Martin-Marietta Corp.</i> , 197 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1967)	5, 6, 7
<i>Sagaz Indus. v. Martin</i> , 706 So. 2d 374 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	10
<i>Speedling, Inc. v. Krig</i> , 378 So. 2d 57 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	9
<i>Sundor Brands, Inc. v. Groves Co., Inc.</i> , 604 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	6, 7
<i>Thomas v. David Kilcoyne Real Estate Group, Inc.</i> , 791 So. 2d 550 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	10
<i>Weiner v. Prudential Mortgage Investors, Inc.</i> , 557 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	3, 8
<i>Windsor v. Migliaccio</i> , 399 So. 2d 65 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	9
